

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD AUTHORITY (AFA)



TENDER NOTICE

Agriculture and Food Authority invites sealed tenders from interested and eligible bidders in the Tenders listed below;

No.	Tender Ref No.	Tender Name	Eligibility	Closing Date
1.	AFA/OT/03/2022-2023	Tender for upgrade of local Area Network (LAN) at Coffee Plaza	Open	16/05/2023 at 11.00 am
2.	AFA/OT/04/2022-2023	Tender for Supply and Delivery of Sunflower seeds	Open	
3.	AFA/OT/05/2022-2023	Tender for Provision of cleaning, sanitary and cabbage collection	Reserved for AGPO	
4.	AFA/OT/06/2022-2023	Tender for Provision of Security Services	Open	
5.	AFA/OT/07/2022-2023	Tender for Installation Servicing, repair and Maintenance of CCTV Cameras	Open	
6.	AFA/OT/08/2022-2023	Frame work contract for Taxi services	Open	
7.	AFA/OT/09/2022-2023	Tender for Servicing, repair and Maintenance of Lifts	Open	
8.	AFA/OT/10/2022-2023	Tender for Servicing, repair and Maintenance of boreholes	Open	
9.	AFA/OT/11/2022-2023	Frame work contract for Property Management Services	Open	
10.	AFA/OT/12/2022-2023	Tender for Courier Services	Open	
11.	AFA/OT/13/2022-2023	Tender for Servicing, Repair and maintenance of Motor vehicles	Open	
12.	AFA/OT/14/2022-2023	Tender for Catering services	Reserved for AGPO	
13.	AFA/OT/15/2022-2023	Frame work contract for conference Facilities	Open	
14.	AFA/OT/16/2022-2023	Frame work contract supply of Air tickets	Reserved for AGPO	
15.	AFA/OT/17/2022-2023	Tender for Provision of General Insurance cover	Open	
16.	AFA/OT/18/2022-2023	Tender for Provision of Group life assurance and WIBA/GPA insurance (Board and Staff)	Open	
17.	AFA/OT/19/2022-2023	Tender for Provision of Comprehensive Group Medical Insurance Cover (Board and Staff)	Open	
18.	AFA/OT/20/2022-2023	Supply, Installation of Wide Area Network, Internet, Email Services, and Wifi Network	Open	

Tender documents with detailed information and instructions can be down loaded from the following website: www.afa.go.ke or www.tenders.go.ke free of charge.

Enquiries can be made via Email tenders@afa.go.ke.

Completed tender documents shall be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, marked with the **Tender number** and **name** and be deposited in the Tender Box located at the reception of the Tea House or Addressed to:

The Director General Agriculture and Food Authority Tea House, Naivasha Road, off Ngong Road P. O. Box 37962 - 00100 NAIROBI

To be received on or before Tuesday, 16th May 2023 at 11.00 a.m. Local Time

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidates representatives who choose to attend at the **Agriculture and Food Authority Tea House Ground floor Conference Hall.**

Bidders are advised to regularly visit the AFA website. All addenda/ additional information on the tender shall be posted on AFA website as they become available

AG.DIRECTOR GENERAL

